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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Cert. No.  97-15478

~ OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

Harrisburg, September 17, 1997
PENNSYLVANIA, SS:

| I

Yvette Kane-——e——-——, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, :

DO HEREBY CERTIFY. That it 8ppears by the records of this office
B PATRICIA L. BACHTLE

o

now- is, and was at the time of execution of the foregoing certificate, the duly elected and commissioned
PROTHONOTARY OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, in and for the County of Bucks, in the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, U.S.A., which is a court of law and record having a common sedl, and as such
officer has the Iegal custody of the records and the official seal thereof:

AND DO FURTHER CERTIFY, That I verily believe the seal impressed upon the attached certificate, is
genuine,
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ﬁr.ia l IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto
d PO (W set my hand and caused the Seal of my
me b Office to be affixed, the day and year above
mo g '
o \

' ém.%/._,

Secretary of the Commonwealth

1997 -32650
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Commomuealth of Pennsyluania

BUCKS COUNTY, ss.

Among the Records and proceedings of The Court of Common Pleas
in and for the County of Bucks, in the State of Pennsylvania, it is, inter alia,
thus contained:
| JUDGMENT DOCKET ENTRIES

NO. 96-08483

. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Bucks, ss.

of the Court of Common Pleas, in and for the County of Bucks, in the State
aforesaid, Do Certify, that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy
of the DmketiEntrias and Judgment hereinbefore stated case as the same

remains filed and of record in said Court.
3u Testimony WMherenf, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said

BT A MR Court, at Doylestown, this .. TWELTH. ......... ... day of . SEPTEMBER ... ... ....

in the year of our Lord'nr@tl}ousandninehundred..umrmu .........
L Dakmiaie 0 R bttt . Prothonotary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Bucks, ss.

3, KENNETH G BIEHN . . ................. Judne of the Seventh Judicial

------------------

District of the Commonwealth of Pennsylania composed of the County of Bucks in the saxd
State, do hereby certify that the above named . PATRICIA L BACHTLE ... ... ... ...

. by whom the foregoing attestation was made, was, at the time of so making the same, and now
is the Clerk of the said Court, duly commissioned and qualified, to all whose acts as such full
faith and credit are and ought to be given, as well in Courts of judicature as elsewhere; that the
seal thereto annexed is the seal of the said Court, and that the said attestation so made by him
is in due form.

dayof............\.. C,,ﬂ'i-\ ............. AD19.57. . ..
................................................ Judge
| | —
Commonwealth of Perinsylvania, County of Bucks, ss. TT—
¥, .. PATRICIA L BACHTIE .............. ... Brothouotary

of the Court of Common Pleas of said County of Bucks, in the State of

Pennsylvania aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify, that the Honorable . . ... ...
KENNETH G BIEHN by whom the

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

foregoing attestation was made and whose name is thereto subscribed, was,
at the time of making thereof, and still is President Judge of the Court of
Common Pleas for the County of Bucks, composing the Seventh Judicial
District of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned and qualified, and to all whose
acts as such full faith and credit are and ought to be given, as well in Courts
of judicature as elsewhere.

In Jestimonyg Fhereot, [have h&cuntn set my hand and affixed thegeai of sad Court.
at Dovlestown, thus . . .. . ... .. / A dav of . /E’v"fj IR
in the year of cur Lord cue thousand nine hundred . fAena b - ot s re

Revised 11/94
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Docket No. 96-0£483
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SCALETRON TNDUSTRIES LTI

GJY E BOYLE

BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS

_W—_——
Exemplification from the Court of
Common Pleas of Bucks County, PA.

M
Roal Debt . . .. . . 39,998,16 + QOSTS

Bucks County Costs . .. . ... ... ...

This RECOTA . . . oo oo e et e e et m 10.00. . . ..
M
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8/08/97 OEETICE OF PROTHONOTARY BUCKS COUNTY, PA. PAGE 1

LT E
TIME: 14:14 CIVTL CASE DOCEET IMNFORMATION
DOCKET # 96 08483 RN
TUDBE. CLASS STATUS
LAWLER ASSUMPSIT X
PLAINTIFF | DEFENDANT
SCALETRON INDUSTRIES LTD vS  BOYLE SUY E
=7 APPLE TREE LANE - | PO RBOX 1747
PLUMSTEADVILLE 3230 ARMSTRONG. INDUSTRIAL COUR
G | 18549 FELHAM AL =514
ROEGER IR | WILLIAM C ATTYS NONE
VS ROYLE WATER SYSTEMS
PO ROX 1747
Tomn ARMETRONG INDUSTRIAL COUR
PELMHAM AL 35124
ATTYS NONE
1120%6 COMPLAINT IN ASSUMPSIT FILED. VNT
$17%, %0 PAID i
APPEARANCE 0OF WILLIAM CROEGRER ¥R ESO. . ENTERED FOR PLAINTIFF, UNT
NDEMAND FOR DAMAGRES I8 LESS FHAN $30,000,00, VINT
NOTICE TO DEFEND FILED WITH COMPLAINT. UNT
011097 PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT FILED. T O
EQ DIE, COMPLAINT REINSTATED.
AanaeT AFEIDAVIT OF SERVICE COMPLAINT UPON GBUY E BOYLE ON 02-05-97 FILED. WUNT
pmewsT MOTION T0 DISMISS FILED BY DEFT GUY E. BOYLE. ‘ IaW
ATR097 PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDBMENT IN FAVOR OF PLTF ABAINST DEFT Y
TUDGMENT ENTERED AND DAMAGES ASSESSED AT $9,998.16 + COSTS PDEY.00
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE O AM
JUDBMENT BY DEFAULT FILED.SENT TO GUY E BOYLE T/6 BOYLE WATER SYSTEM
NOTICE MAILED IN ACCORDANDE WITH PA. R.C.F. 234 AS AMENDED. CAM
SENT TO GUY E ROYLE T/6 EBOYLE WATER SYSTEMS S ARMSTONG IMDUSTRIAL
COURT PLO. BOX 1747 PELHAM AL 35124 C oM
END OF CASE
County of Bucks, 5.5
| do hereby certify thot the Within

ane toregoin jETmE urdéﬁ*ﬁs‘fﬂd COPY
»ﬂéﬁﬁiL/ﬁ
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ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS
BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ.
Atty. LD. #18435

P.O. Box 259 | 13 |
Perkasie, PA 18944 | g e - -
(215) 257-3666 - _ Soludacad
SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| | PLAINTIFF : BUCKS COUNTY, PA
- V8. "
NO:
- GUY E. BOYLE,
t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS :
DEFENDANT : IN ASSUMPSIT '
NOTICE

" YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWINGJPAGES, YOU MUST TAKE ACTION WITHIN
TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS, COMPLAINT AND NOTICE ARE SERVED, BY
ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILING
IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO, THE

"~ CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED

AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR ANY MONEY
CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT OR FOR ANY OTHER CLAIMS OR RELIEF REQUESTED

BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU MAY LOSE MONEY OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS
IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFEFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

BUCKS COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

| 135 EAST STATE STREET
< | DOYLESTOWN, PA 13501
(215) 348-9413
- | 1(800) 273-2929

.—;)

WILLIAM C. ROEGE




ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS
BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ.
Atty. L.D. #18435

P.O. Box 259
Perkasie, PA 18944
(215) 257-3666
SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| | PLAINTIFEF BUCKS COUNTY, PA
VS, ;
NO:
- GUY E. BOYLE,
t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS .
DEFENDANT : IN ASSUMPSIT ‘
COMPLAINT
1. Plaintiff, Scaletron Industries, Lgd is a Pennsylvania Corporation with its principal
‘ f

f

office located at 53 Apple Tree Lane, Pﬁumsteadville, Bucks County, PA 183949,

2.. . Defendant, Guy E. Boyle, t/a Boyle Water Systems, is believed and therefore
averred to be a competent aduit individual trading under a fictitious name with his principal place
of business located at P.O. Box 1747, 3230 Armstrong Industrial Court, Pelham, AL 35124.

3. On or about July 6, 1994, Defendant submitted a credit/dealer application in the
form attached Hereto as Exhibit "A".

4, This credit/dealer application was accepted by Plaintiff, and thereaftér, Defendant
sold prnductslof Plaintiff with a "dealer discount”.

"5 On or about July 2, 1996, July 3, 1996, August 14, 1996, August 21, 1996 and

August 28, 1996, iﬁvoices in the form attached hereto as Exhibits B-1, B-2, B-3, B-4 and B-5

were issued by Plaintiff to Defendant as a result of Defendant's orders for those materials.



[ ]
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6. These materials were shipped DY Plaintiff to Defendant in the ordinary course of

Plaintiff and Defendant's business.

7. Thereafter, despite Defendant's receipt of these items, Defendant has refused to

remit the amounts claimed by Plaintiff resulting from Exhibits "B-1" through "B-4". Thereafter,

LA | R

on October 22, 1996, the invoice attached hereto as Exhibit "C" was issued by Plaintiff to

Defen_dant._

& The amount referred to in Exhibit "C" is unpaid as of the date of this Complaint

and interest at the rate of 1.5% per month is properly charged to Defendant by Plaintiff pursuant

to the. terms of Exhibit "A".

9. Plaintiff has incurred reasonable attorney's fees in the amount of $500.00 and

Court costs of $125.50 to date, and additinn:}l legal fees and expenses will be incurred in the

!

future in this matter.

10.  Despite Plaintiff's continuing demands, Defendant has failed to remit payment of

the balance due on Exhibit "C". The current balance due by Plaintiff to Defendant is as

follows: invoice amount $8,701.15
attorneys fees and costs __625.30
Total $9,326.65

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in the amount of $9,326.65,

plus interest at 1.5% per month from October 22, 1996, plus attorney's fees and costs, an amount

not in excess of that requiring compulsory arbitration in this jurisdiction.

- ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS

BY: UJ&ML ﬂ

WILLIAM C. ROEGER®




VERIFICATION

.l, EDWARD DOUGHERTY, an officer of Scaletron Industries, Ltd., state that I am
authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Corporation, and Yhat the facts set forth in

the fciregoing Complaint are irue and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

- The fdregoing statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.ASection 4504,

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Edward Douﬁheﬂy
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EXHIBIT "A"
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N

MANUFACTURERS
DIGITAL SCALES
CUSTOM SCALES |

CREDIT/DEALER APPLICATION ?-:?EFZ?S.
Ry

DEALER ﬁ,y4-£ YATER SYSTEA]S _ PHONE 205 -bbd—/094

ADDRESS__ /40 CORP._
4

L]
4

/)z’lﬁfiﬁifﬁ"i_ 44 50077 PARTNERSHIP

PROPRIETORSHIE___X
PRINCIPALS NAMES__AA/;M

NATURE OF BUSINESS /A.{ ARLAAL DL ’..;’ et’ ‘_;.-/l/l' MA_ MY, Waﬂv' M,
. 7 '

| /-
NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES SALES__ ! SERVICE BOTH

BTLLING ADDRESS IF D_IFFERENT j’%’ box /58S
' B fhzin B 25007

TRADE REFERENCES FAX _@15’>536 -—4442;
1. NAME w JIVTR . IV PHONE (9-/5 g§5*/34f7

- - * , | 3.
ADDRESS Fot-__ﬁﬂg /S QM/{EQEMJU Ff/: ; Czo/ zﬁ/_?,ﬁ_—s,é

ADDRESS /& ) (REMAR(C f’afﬂQD_ . W‘
| 2 ' Ax (2o €2§?ﬁ—‘?5?3’
3. NAME T W0 iy <tUAL FLECTHIC <ufPY ¢, PRONE(R.05) 757 - 4601

ADDRESS 4¢J2L 5. s Ay .PHM/L AL 35210 -1210 ..

BANK REFERENCES |
NAME AT BLALAM A BAUK contacT WENDY METHELLY
aooress_ /944 Huy 3 S PHONE__32.6 Z/£0

| LY i Al 35244 ACCOUNT # 073 - 4or3:¢/53

_ OVER -

Rt 57
R

2. NaME_ (ARNNGEN - PHONE 47 674/ meacave(zos) i

[T T -W"‘.“'!’.ﬂ'.‘fﬁ‘{i}:ﬂ?



T

QUANTITY (Past 12 months) Mo il Bunriizan., d-10-%4 -~ . 5
ONL TION SCRLES j!gu{-—; - | _ - T TSR

1 LI ¥ .1 .
) v
RELATED PRODUCTS SOLD ' 7
CHLORINATOR "#i g DIALER L
SCALES ~ MANUFACTURER Y -

.. +h 1 =
DATE THIS__ © DAY OF ]2‘ E()l 1994 g

: .q'-’n" o b
[ ]
[ ]

e P g
- i L Tammd B e
i 'E__:E'.'-"_L' VA i .

DUAL CYLINDER J I —
... i
A11 statements made herein are true and accurate to the B
best of our knowledge. We authorize Scaletron, Inc. to make * 'ﬁ%‘
any and all inquiries necessary for action on this credit P
application. All information is to be held in the strictest ’E%
confidence. | + ) | ’ o
i . i -
' In consideration of therextensinn of these terms by s
Scaletron, Inc. to the Buyer, the Buyer hereby agrees to .i:>
promptly pay all hills: in accordance with the terms expressed /e
on the invoice.  The Buyer further agrees that i1f the . s
 merchandise ordered remains unpaid past the invoice due date, oy
the balance so remaining unpaid shall bear interest at the R

lesser of the rate of 1l.5% per month or the maximum rate

permitted by applicable law, until paid. In the event that
any suit or action is instituted to collect the amount due,

weather principle or interest oI both, the Buyer agrees to
pay, inaddition to the amount owed, all legal fees and
collection agency fees incurred, including a reasonable sum

for attorney's feesd, | . - L
. . :_? '*:'f"....

SIGNED

(MUST BE SIGNED BY OWNER, PARTNER, OR OFFICER LISTED ABGVE) o

éjbx \/ E@ \,LZE “I:..

(TYPE OR/ PRINT NAME ABOVE) | e

DATE THIS a __DAY OF 1974 AR

{ . K
' .* T IT LE_ " ;'
(MUST BE SIGNED BY OWNER, PARTNER, OR OFFICER LISTED ABOVE) —~

SIGNED

- {TYPE OR PRINT NAME ABOVE)

PR e TN T ITRRLY R R T R T O N N
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EXHIB.
IBITS B-1 THROUGH B-5
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' ' SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD.

39 Apple' Tree Lane
_ ~ P.O. Box 365 _
UMSTEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18949

(215) 766-2670
FAX: (215) 766-2672

il

SHIP TO

£.0. Rox 1747

Pelham, Al. 35124

CTNTHT WATER WORKS

130 Souvkh River St.

P -

SALESPERSON DATE SHIPPED

SHIPRED VIA

kCﬂﬂtrE,'ﬁ}ﬁ_ﬁﬁgﬁﬁ

F.0.8. POINT

-

f . ' '
3 7-2-C6 \ FT,

e Serial Ho. 2170
] Lifting bar

-'-‘.-.'Fﬂ '

DESCAIPTION

MOdel 3002 Dual Ton Cylinder Scale.

LESS

TERMS P 5

UNIT PRICE

1
I
i
1
1
1
|
t
|
1
|
L;
I
i
I

28%

o Bl
-k -t R
i ey PR
. [] " - l; .-.q'b -H. .I'._-I\.=_
. ) . : P :".'l"a:.l
oo A
let J G& — el
e ———— — — i
’ HF;:-;

L] ] T -.‘, =
- LTI - .

-:1-1- I -l-.‘ e apd

) . ! oL FuL - '.
P -

‘-ll-:‘_ i . - " .

. ]
n? -y t-—l—r-ﬁ-hil :--l--"
b - * ;..

F

-y

- aa

53,450,900 =

t.'3853¢0:L1?

" ORI
FOTALIMATERIAT, L Lo n .. .....;Lq..t3,835,¢0'f :
) |
r

SHIPPIWG & AAUDLIBNG....|l.....

TOTAL DUE THIS INVOICE.| sea..

L =1p}X

DUPLICATE

DISCOUNT .|}

058 .75 ~*

52,876.25
167.76

s r..-.-"-‘{m".!'_{li’!"



> SCALETRON INDUSTRIES; LTD.
. 39 Apple Tree Lohe
P.Q. Box 365
PLUMSTEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 189449

¢
(215) 766-2670

FAX: (215) 766-2672 S OATE ORDER NO. | o \ ﬁ
) ¥ | - 723-96 079634 -
O: ROYLE WALES 5 | :

SHIP TO

- | o - | POYLE WATER
P.0, Rox 1747 - '

L] d I
- r 1 A Fa T
T r' 1 4 -: N
P - - I t =
rww-nwum:hi' -

1} AT 35124 g - 3220 hrmStang Ind. CC}UE_t_T ?
PE ]ﬂm, A ! : .5..: . _ ;

\_ -Pelham,?ﬁyr‘SS??ﬁ.g;

' | ' | TERMS
- A\LESPERSON DATE SHIPPED SHIPFPEDVIA F.0.8. POINT AMS_

g
L L

e Py | . | Net™30 pays T 7F
7-3-96 UPpa : ,

—.ﬂ i
—

| | E TOTAL
QUANTITY | DESCRIFTION UNIT PRIC L

. l p -
‘ Il ,;‘- IIil-ll
[T &
' L] e
| L 1 -
f | ,

! : 0100 |
1 2350 pual Cylinder mlactronic Scale 51,350:00 $1,35 00}

er: 1564 S

| LESS 35% L 1
' j ' DISCOUNT.L.$ 472:50%
o f 1 f -

1
|
I
¢
1
i
i
-

—r

I r 1
ﬁ ! ¢ 877450-
f : 'I
: . L
i L
- * % 19.72
G PPING AND HANNLIUG. ..coebeeneepeorops 19‘ =
¥
- . .. 74223 :
------- COPAT, BOF THIS TEVOTICF...cepoec-ciess $ 89 i i
T
l
1
! 1 -
} i .
‘ -
! >
i ! P
1
A * } -
] i ere———— — !4 !
.- l.
|

OUPLICATE Thank Youl

i ——————

-
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SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD-

39 Apple Tree Lane
P.0. Box 365
F’LUMSTEADVILLE PENNS‘(LVANIA 18949

(215) 766- 2670
FAX: (215) 760- 26?2

Boyle Walter

/"~ DATE

—
SHIP TO

P.O. Box. 1747

FOYLT WATER

ALESPERSON

. P,

3230 Armsbro

ona Industrial Ct.

___relham, Ba, 25/24

~ QATE SHIPPED

F.Q.B. PQINT

\, 1‘-':=lham, zsl, 51“’4 -

-} : -
FERMS

davs

Net 30

4 .

. QUANTITY

HDdEI 233

Serial No. 1328,1325,1330

d
SHIPPING
TOT
? k% H20-21-22 RGAINST

Al 1 e e e .
I-.';!.Hﬂ::—“.-‘—h.—-ﬂ-ﬁ.liq_:u.gf'-_. L L o T O O
- - - B A L PR LS
- - : : ;
. ) ' .
"o '

.—-lr-;—--,a“--_ -
. [

DESCRIPTION

0 Mechanical Dual cylinder scales

POTAL HATTRIAT . eeneennnneenes

SLANKET ORDER**¥

UNIT PRICE TGTAL 2
' I Cild
‘_ - t ‘F‘.I.
v . . |
| o
|
I

00

g1, 05¢ 001 $3,1504

LESS 35% -
DISCOUNT 31 f1024|50.;

|
I 1

!

MANDLIMNG . e e v e aaen

AT, NUE THIS INVOICE....cechonce:

: -1 {i

Thank Yau' e

_-__—#
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SALESPEASON 'DATE SHIPBED SHIPPED VIA F.0.B. POINT TERMS

SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. - | L \
/ ' 39 Apple Tree Lane | ‘ '

P.0. Box 365 | . = :
 PLUMSTEADVILLE, PENHSYLVANIA 18949 Invoice

(215) 766-2670
FAX: (215) 766-2672

| | /" OATE OADER NO:
O BOYLE WATER - §-21-956 2lanket
- . - | - SHIP TO o ' - '
P.0O. Box 1747 | ~_POYLT WATER _ ?
Pelham, Al. 35124 ~ . 3230 Armstrong Ind. Court
_ pelhaw, ALl. 35124

8.21-96

DESCRiIPTION

1 Model 2380 Digital Dval Cylinder Scale

Serial No. 1589
1 Mbdél 2350 pDigital Dual Cylinder Scale

Serial no. 1585 (SEWHT, K UNDLS IvaILL #1909

CROSS BAR, PARTS KIT AUD ‘POST SENT WITH
SERIAL NO. 1589

f
LESS 35%
DISCOUNT.

TOT;:.EI_I ijmrﬁlpu..- “ & & & * 2 @ -lui 4 % - & -ll ---l$1 ,‘7551‘0_0&

| | %
;'_ . Stlj PI?’"C El- _Jf"i!jDLIL']W- 2 & = " s h = w x - ll - & h$ 39 -‘44_ _._:
o : . 't" - liwe o
' Vo - i-'
T POTAL DUE THIS THVOICE...l..c..de..}S8, 794.44
- : , “;1
{ -

223 & 24 againsh blanknhb oraer

i
J I
¥ |
I 1
! i
I i
I 1
! |
1 I
I 1
! i
I 1
1 1
I I
1 1
1 i
I )
i 1
| I
1 1
1 ;
) 1
1 3
! 1
1 1
¥ I
i 1
1 1
' i
1 i
I i
I I
i I
| I
| i
' 1

DUPLICATE Thank Yﬂu

Rt B ol
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SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. * . ne

Tree Lane R 943 s
oo s Invoice S
o |

P.0. Box 365
PLUMSTEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 183949 - -

-y —
_ﬂ—

(215) 766-2670 - | - - 1
FAX: (215) 766-2672 | K_DATE*E_EB_DG nnneno 89644
BOYLE WATLER . | l :

SHIP TO ] o
LR R WALTIL SPECIALTIRS

p.o. 1747

! _ |
5821 1-10 Industrial Parkvway ..-

Peiham, ALl. 35124

@hﬂodﬂre, Allﬁlﬁﬁﬂl . . . _f%

SHiPEﬂ VIA F.0.8. POINT TEHhS .
1 . wet 30 days

OATE SHIPPED

Sl —

. §_18-96 ups

v )

. PTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
DESCRI .

':.-_f',‘,._‘
.-' ' - [y
L L

1

o1 Model.2310 Ssingle Cylinder scale | 'i

Gerial tC. 1586 s .

g R \
discapnt...$ 198}75_
\ 1

; | E & 596125
TﬁTﬁLi"ﬂTT’.‘fRﬂAL-..-----.----T------'---f-f $ t

: - L. 12124
| E'IE:{IPPIPE‘;; E’- Iiﬁa:!QLI['IG- & 8w W = l « = 0 e n e e

roPnl. UL THIGS INVCICE. ... ,

:-rl:‘# BT
'E;:‘.-,-.'-?;:E.; Lt

Sy

3

M -
-
A
. o
P

AL o hh ks
- _ . ‘l. E - ‘I 1 .
¥ ot SR

- -

s 795400 | “-

imnlo P el mae Sha b LR T e e
" L
.
L[]
.
.

sU. DUPLICATE »

Lo- -.f.-i-. .--r-l .'
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EXHIBIT "C"

Ol
S e T
g

-y

-l — e — L

i L T T A

L L e i by,



'SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD.
53. Apple Tree Lane

P.Q. Box 365 | T - | |
PLUMSTEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18949 Invoice 2001
(215) 766-2670 %
FAX: (215) 766-2672 | |
| /~ DATE ORDER NO. ™
TO: BOYLE WATER | ; 10-22-96
' _ ShiP TO a
P.O. Box 1747 i
Pelham, Al. 35124- ;
_— \. - Y

SALESPERSON  DATESHIPPED SHIPPED VIA E.0.5. POINT TERMS

The following Invoices are past due and
subject to 1.5% interest per month. The
totals have been computed as of 10-22-96.

Bl o emm e
T

1
:
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE  jORIGINAL INVOICE TOTAL| DUE WI

| AMOUNT | "INTEREST |
1861 7-2-96 | $3,044.01 '$3,167.29
1871 7-3-96 $ 897.22 '$ 933.56 !
1918 8-14-96 $2,121.78 '$2,363.15 |
1927 8-21-96 $1,794.44 '$1,821.36
1943 8-28-96 $§ 608.49 '$ 615.79 !
TOTAL DUE AS OF 10-22-96.c.ueccans e 1$8,701.15

DORIGINAL | - Thank Ym.i!




ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS

BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ.

Atty. LD, #18435 -

P.O. Box 259 |

Perkasie, PA 18944 D a e
(215) 257-3666 -

SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : BUCKS COUNTY, PA
VS. * .
- | NO: 96008483-23-1 ‘

GUY E. BOYLE,

t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS :

 DEFENDANT : IN ASSUMPSIT
p PE T STA MPL |
TO THE PROTHONOTARY: }

Kindly reinstate the Complaint for the above-captioned action pursuant to Rule 401 (b)(1)
of the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

= ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS

BY: 5’/ | .
William C. Roeger, Jr., Esquire
. : Attorney for Plaintiff |
- Attorney I.D. #18435




ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS
BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ.
Atty. LD. #18435
P.O. Box 259 . a3
- Perkasie, PA 18944 Bolususd
(215) 257-3666 |

A —— 2 ‘- N

il

SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : BUCKS COUNTY, PA
vs. .
- NO:
GUY E. BOYLE,
t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS :
DEFENDANT : IN ASSUMPSIT :
NOTICE

| YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES, YOU MUST TAKE ACTION WITHIN
TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS COMPLAINT AND NOTICE ARE SERVED, BY
ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILING
IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO, THE
CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR ANY MONEY
CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT OR FOR ANY OTHER CLAIMS OR RELIEF REQUESTED

BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU MAY LOSE MONEY OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS
IMPORTANT TO YOU,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

BUCKS COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION
135 EAST STATE STREET
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901

(215) 348-9413
1(800) 273-2929

Ty Y. ‘q |
"tln. ‘_} oM

5




ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS
BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ.

Atty. I.D. #18435
P.O. Box 259

Perkasie, PA 18944

(215) 257-3666

L N

SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
R PLAINTIFFE : BUCKS COUNTY, PA
VS. .
| NO:
GUY E. BOYLE,
‘t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS :
DEFENDANT : IN ASSUMPSIT .
COMPLAINT
1. Plaintiff, Scaletron Industries, g.td. is a Pennsylvania Corporation with its principal
' 4

office iocated at 53 Apple Tree Lane, jPlurnsteadvillc, Bucks County, PA 18949. |

2, Defendant, Guy E: Boyle, t/a Boyle Water Systems, is believed and therefore

averred to be a competent adult individual trading under a fictitious name with his principal place

of business located at P.O. Box 1747, 3230 Armstrong Industrial Court, Pelham, AL 35124.

3. On or about July 6, 1994, Defendant submitted a credit/dealer application in the

form attached- hereto as Bxhibit "A".

4, This credit/dealer application was accepted by Plaintitf, and thereafter, Defendant

sold products of Plaintiff with a "dealer discount”.

5. On or about July 2, 1996, July 3, 1996, August 14, 1996, August 21, 1996 and
August 28, 1996, invoices n the form attached hereto as Exhibits B-1, B-2, B-3, B-4 and B-5

- were issued by Plaintiff to Defendant as a result of Defendant’s orders for those materials.




6. These materials were shipped by Plaintiff to Defendant in the ordinary course of

Plaintiff and Defendant's business.
S 'Thereafte.r,' despite Defendant's receipt of these items, Defendant has refused to

" remit the amounts claimed by Plaintiff resulting from Exhibits "B- 1,_“ fhf‘?“?h "B-4". Thereatfter,
on October 22, 1996, the invoicé attached hereto as Exhibit "C" was issued by Plaintiff to
Defeﬁda:nt. |

3. The amount referred to in Exhibit "C" is unpaid as of the date of this Complaint
- and interest at the rate of 1.5% per month is properly charged to Defendant by Plaintiff parsuant
to thé terms of Exhibit "A".

9. - Plaintiff has incurréd reasonable attorney's fees in the amount of $500.00 and
Court costs of $125.50 to date, and ::':dditio‘hal legal fees and expenses will be iljcurred in the

!

future in this matter.

10.  Despite Plaintiff's continuing demands, Defendant has failed to remit payment of

the balance due on Exhibit "C". The current balance due by Plaintiff to Defendant is as

follows: invoice amount $8,701.15
‘attorneys fees and costs _625.50
Total $9,326.65

WHERI;ZFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in the amount of $9,326.65,
plus interest at 1.5% per month from October 22, 1996, plus attorney's fees and costs, an amount

not in excess of that requiring compulsory arbitration in this jurisdiction.

- ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS

BY: [ llert

WILLIAM C. ROEGERS

R horeu L

T AT R



I, EDW’ARD. DOUGHERTY, an officer of Scaletron Industries, Ltd., state that 1 am
authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Corporation, and that the facts set forth in
the 'fnregs:)i.rig Complaint aré true and correct to thé best of my knowledge, information and belief.

The .forego'ing statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.ASection 49(34,

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Edward Dougherty

EDR
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MANUFACTURERS
DIGITAL SCALES
CUSTOM SCALES

CREDIT/DEALER APPLICATION

DEALER ﬂn;&g.ﬁ VIATE? SYSTE/#]S  PHONE 205 -l —/OFE J;_h
' /)zldm 57:4—2 A 5007 'PARTNERSHIP g
' PROPRIETORSHIP X _

PRINCIPALS NAMES é]‘fﬁ ,50_}/45 |

NATURE OF BUSINESS 1/;,...;. Ures 4; AL U %ﬂ“(gaﬂww

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES SALES ! SERVICE BOTH

BILLING ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT 2, Boxy /59/ .

TRADE REFERENCES FAX @1555'36 -4.«.;!42,
1. NAMEM JTR, proNE_(G45 Y085 1547

ADDRESS /‘?0 Erx blS Q_Q‘}Kf /2 TMU Ff}i ‘742/ 7956

2. wame__ (3RNGEA PHONE ?41 674/ goea cove(zos)

ADDRESS_ /&5 W. QX Meor LIND Kim AL -
/BT L) FAX (Z05) 957~ 4577
3. NAME_ A0 i stliAL ELECTRIC Suby Co. PHONE(2.05) 757 440/

ADDRESS 3%)2. S. S® Ay BHnm AL 352/0-121 '

BANK REFERENCES | |
NAME /ST ALARAM A GAVK CONTACT WEU@’W
ADDRESS_ /944 /L,Lw}/ S PHONE 326 794-C

jC:I | ___é)ﬁ?W ﬂé 5244 ACCOUNT # O}-ﬁmj' b(53

- _QOVER -
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 CHLORINATOR “ﬁ;' DIALER

RELATED PRODUCTS SOLD

s

SCALES____ Y~ | MANUFACTURER . M., . -
QUANTITY (Past 12 months) Motk Boornamean, 4-1(-54 ..

ONE TON SCALES___ [Jpmve _ .

- confidence. : o

the balance so remaining unpaid shall bear interest at the
lesser of the rate of 1.5% per month or the maximum rate

DATE THIS ({’Vc\ DAY OF 19 74

DUAL CYLINDER j _ X

All statements made herein are true and accurate to the |  %§
best of our knowledge.- We authorize Scaletron, Inc. totmake ' S
any and all inquiries necessary for action on this cre§1t 2
application. All information is to be held in the strictest s

. £ | 2

In consideration of the extension of these terms by o

Scaletron, Inc. to the Buyer, the Buyer hereby agrees to f:>'
promptly pay all bills in accordance with the terms expressed

on the invoice.  The Buyer further agrees that if the |

merchandise ordered remains unpaid past the invoice due date,

[

.o a

! LIS
A
Fy

permitted by applicable law, until paid. In the event that
any suit or action is instituted to collect the amount due,
weather principle or interest or both, the Buyer agrees to

pay, inaddition to the amount owed, all legal fees and
collection agency fees incurred, including a reasonable sum
for attorney's fees. | ’

DATE THIS i DAY OF 1994

Z
SIGNED /%w /Z TITLE

(MUST BE SIGNED BY OWNER, PARTNER, OR OFFICER LISTED ABOVE)

g;lau E? L&

(TYPE OR/ PRINT NAME ABOVE)

SIGNED - ' TITLE
(MUST BE SIGNED BY OWNER, PARTNER, OR OFFICER LISTED ABOVE)

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME ABOYE) |




EXHIBITS B-1 THROUGH B-5
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' SCALETRON INDUSTRIE.., LTD.

'39'£\pp¥le Tree Lane
P.0. Box 365

V(UMSTEADWLLE; PENNSYLVANIA 1894¢

(21%) 766-2670
FAX: (215) 766-2672

TS BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS

- 3
L]

Pelham,

Al. 35174

{ .

SALESPERSGN

DATE SHIPPED

7-2-96

SHIPPED VIA

v2Tl,

- - o - .
rm Ty N o PR UL

/” DATE :
‘7~2—96!

SHIP TQ

ORDERNO. | e
062632 | :

130 Sonth Biver Sb.

\.

CENTHE WATEGR WORKS

Coentre, Al .. 35960

-

F.0.B. POINT

QUANTITY

Serial Ho. 2170

Lifting par

DESCRIPTION

MOdel 3002 Dual Ton Cylinder Scale

;11@'..?'“‘4' Hf“TFn.IhTJ a & @ & % % & 8 =

£

!

Alslg}]

DUPLICATE

UNIT PRICE

LESS

.- -
LT

--'II-'I-L’I-.

25%
DISCOYNT .|}

-h---—ll—-----q-—-_

. . '1_-. . I.I-
I . - b
_ _;‘_ I'._...,"'l.' LT
: --f-"';-"#--‘-ﬂl il

. -
r ok
.

3,450.60 =l

385.00 .|

#_ .

: I‘ . .“_
53,835.60

958 .75 ~*

y————

& . 152,876.25
."h..._ .. '

o SHIPPIUG & AAUDLING....feecestosofp  167.76
it TOTAL DUE THIS INUOICE.......}...53,044.¢1
o : l
LY : o

. § . ;IE‘;"._ : ll
NS * o !
. ] o
- i!-;a*j;f.:,; 4 ! , Y
N : :
_...- ] l .ﬁ
_ A 1 4..-1. e
| 1
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{ t | '_'*
| t |
| t
A '
) | -| | .
I i
1 I
| |
— | [
t |
| 5 |
| I
! I -
i 1
i ]
| 1
b {
) I
| ]
| 1
- ¢ :
' ' !
: I I 1
N P f '
f ' i
: | I '
' ' b 1
. il - ol g il ﬂ -

Thank Youl
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| SCALE’I‘RON lrmUSTRn.,_,, 1LTD. S S L
. 39 Apple Tree Lahe | | z _ — - :;uﬁ*fﬁg
PLUM’STEADVILLE, PENNSYLUANM 18944 ' I“VD'EE -**-'7-1 ) ’i”"i

, | | - - R
FAX: (215) 765 26?’2

f | ¢~ DATE
TO BOYLT WATES | | - 7i3-96
' ' ' ' SHIP TO

ORDER NO., - N

079634

‘?10,_Box,17¢? | Q | POYLR WATER ?
Pelham, AT, 35124 | | 3220 hrmstrong Ind. Court 8

Kk " -.. h i

_ -Eelham,;AL_ 35124 .~ . - -j;:

SALESPERSON DATE SHIPPED SHIPPED VIA F.0.8. POINT TERMS *
.-“ . . - . . . . e e R :': t’

{. 7-3-96 UPn _ P | HEEﬂBO'Déyghu"

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

L 2350 pual Cylinder =lactronic Scale 1,350

Mz 1564

-
-

LESS 35%

$1,350400 |-
—_— , ) DISCOUNT. .3 472.

s 877!

i | SUIPPING AHD HAMDLIGNG . c s s s e osnee

TOTAL DOF RIS TINVOTICF . i s s afh s avae

[

. -Htfl.ﬂ?& -

= -
el

r__!-l-
I L

L

'
i**ﬂ------_---‘-“---—-d-d.-ﬂ-uF----—"ﬂ-”'-----‘
.

DUPRLICATE | Thank Yuu!"‘"-_.
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SCALETRON INDUS'I'RILL}', I.lm_—‘ o h | . W ' :
s " 39 Apple Tree Lane
CL P.O. Box 365
PLUMSTEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18949

JE
, o s gh
. N NI O
il

Lk
i
. of e S
I'-l:._'I-- - Hl—'.ﬂ-ﬂ- Pl T

o’ L
(215) 766-2670 A
_ FAX: (215) 766-2672 p— e N
T0:  Poyle Water | . &-14-96 Bl_arl%et_ . 5
- ' _ _ ' [ smPTO o | |
P.O. Box 1747 r COYTLE WATER 5

___Pelham, Ra, 25/21 - 3230 armstrong Industrial Ct.

L I R .,

\_ Pelham, Al. 35124 k ).jj"-,,,

- | - - ' T

SALESPERSON DATE SHIPPED SHIPPED ViA F.E'E. POINT TEMS - %
T | . - | Wy

>  Rg-14-96 ___yps _ Het 30 days

QUANTITY | - DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE "
_ _ . . "
' . . | - . :
: 3 Model 2330 Mechanical Dual Cylinder S5cales L 3
L
| : 3 150400
1 No. 1328,1325,1330 $1,050.00}{ $3,150.00 |
Serta ST | LESS 35% ;
| DISCOUNT.L$1,102450,
| | | ; I 1
11‘{)'11?’1[1 tjh'rE*IF'\TI. RS R T S R 8 » & B ¥ & B[ & 8 B @ %r" . " $21047J‘50
¢ : g
SHIPPING & ANDPLING...cveevsshesooeatoesfd 742287
.J _ ! 1r-—-"*'I .
A | TOTAT, DURE THIS INVOICE.....coufseececlede $2,121.78%
' [ 1
| I : 1
ET:‘ SN . ‘,[ . i ! L
' ?  %%%F20-21-22 AGAINST BLANKET ORDER**® . ; R
J : :
— 1 |
| I
Ij :
i I
| ,
E :
P : N
e b ' :
| I g
- SR B
'. | '
! ' =
: | RIS I
Lt ——————————r e - e sty

"~ iy
| o Tl
L W
LY
L ]
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-
L
'rn
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_ SCALETRON INDUSTRL..,, LTD. ST e i
/ ' 39 Apple Tree Lane | | T - R
P.0. Box 365 | l - ‘ o
- PLUMGTEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18949 . nVDIEE 9 27 f :

(215) 766-2670

FAX: (215) 766-2672 e e N
0" BOYLE WATER - 8-21-95 planket 3
| ' - - | - SHIP TO o
P.0. Box 1747 POYLT WATER
Pelham, Al. 35124 - | | 3230 Armstrong Ind. Court |

L L ] B

" BATE SHIPPED

SALESPERSON SHIPPED VIA F.O.B. POINT TERMS

1> 8,21-96 UPS

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE

|1 | Model 2380 Digital Dval Cylinder Scale ‘ "
| Serial MNo. 1589 $1,350.00.
1 Model 2350 Digital bual Cylinder Scale

Serial no. 1585 (SENT UNDER jIMVOICE #1909

1. CROSS BAR, PARTS KIT AND POST SENT WITH

---ﬂ*ﬂ-‘ﬁ-J-ﬁﬁ_-

SERIAL NO. 1589 $1,350.00,

W

--.---hu-n------l---l-l-—il—l-
'

LESS 35%

i
i
I
'
1
I
I
I
I
)
I
)
I
1
|
1
i
I
]
'
I
i
|
|
1
1
i
I
1
|
i
|
i
'
1

e oy wi M M BN W NN EE v sy ok s ML EE SN WS e mm ok mE M SN N EE AR ek AR AN AR AR R S W

NUPLICATE Thank You!

\__Pelham, Al. 35124 | R I

$2,700.00 |
: -

B DISCOUNT.L$ 945400 |¢
!{ TOTP&.L P‘iA'.?EEIAL & W0 & W & A & F 4 &4 & a2 " & B dl. - & $1 ,755 -:00&

! ' -"7_-'

Lo - SUITPRPING & HAGELING .. cevoboveceaseeh$ 39.44 |

AR - | L !

> | - * TPOTAL UL THIS THVOICE ..o}l eveeedeaaapdl,794.44 |
P ]

K’ L
- #23 & 24 againsit blankot ogderx
I.; K - "
:
Ve

.
'itt_:f‘:‘..'
=

:'-1 .
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}A’iETRONINDUSTRIES JTD. o ST,
39 Appie Tree Lane I . -

P. 0 Box 365
PLUMSTEADVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 18949

(215) ?6642670
FAX: (215) 766-2672 -
- - /" DATE ORDER NO. ;
T0: BOYLE WATER | | L-28-9€ 089644
‘ - ' SHIP TO - — :
P.0. 1747 - | | GREE A& WASTIEE 1PICIhLTIF¢ -
Pelham, Al. 35124 | -'_ 5821 I-10 Indqqtri al Parkwvay ... )

Eh-::.mﬂﬂre, Al '136'582

TERMS

ALESPERSON DATE SHIPPED | SHIPPED VIA F.0.B, POINT
§-28-96 urs . Wet 30 days . Sy & k. |
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
| . | I ‘ - l R BT

1 Model 2310 Single Cylinder scale : . ;
: ) Ty -
. 4 | :
Serial tO. 15866 : % 795}00

IES-: B
dlqcopnt...$ 198}75

'I I

R TGTALF E-"lﬁTT.}ﬂiI.ﬁxL....--- ------ -.1-1----:------$ 596*25

A y
SEEIPL}Ii?(B Fl I{ﬁ,:EULII[‘iG' R L I LI B - * II-$ 121#24

!
TOTAL 0UT THIS INVOTCE e enecloanonakassds.$ 608143

st DOUPLICATE ip “Thank You! "
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SCALETRON INDUSTRIl  LTD!
53 Apple Tree Lane | [ - '
" P.O."Box 365 z -

PLUMSTEADVILLE. PENNSYLVANIA 18949 | I nvoiceg 2001

k
]

(215) 766-2670 |
FAX: (215) 766-2672 -

i /" DATE ORDER NO. TN
TO: BOYLE WATER | ; | _10-22:26 i
' ' 'L SHIP TO
P.O. Box 1747 %
' S | |
Pelham, Al. 35124 |
|
| \_ 't . J
SALESFEHS DATE SHIPPED SHIPPED VIA F.0.B. POINT TERMS

QUANTITY | | DESCRIPTION

The following Invoices are past due and
subject to 1.5% interest per month. The
totals have been computed as of 10-22-96.

| i
1 :
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE 1 ORIGINAL INVOICE TOTiE DUE WITH

AMOUNT _y_INFEREST
1861 7-2-96 $3,044.01 1$3,167.29
1871 7-3-96 $ 897.22 '$  933.56
1918 8-14-96 $2,121.78 1$2,163.15
1927 8-21-96 $1,794,44 '$1,821.36
1943 8-28-96 $ 608.49 s 615.79

TOTAL DUE AS OF 10-22-96.cccssens e 1$8,701.15
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|
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ROEGER WALKER & BAHLS

BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ
Atty, 1.D. #18435 |

P.O. Box 259 ‘

Perkasie, PA 18944

(215) 257-3666

SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD.

PLAINTIFF
VS.
GUY E. BOYLE,
t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS
 DEFENDANT

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BUCKS COUNTY, PA

NO: 96008483-23-1 .

IN ASSUMPSIT

AEMIMM '

4

f

Jeff Brown deposes and states that he is an adult individual over the age of 21; that he

- personally served a true and correct copy of a Civil Complaint in the above-captioned matter on

Guy E. Boyle, the Defendant named in said document at &, &Mf—z‘?} t::a/
é' ;.A«f= %\_, , by handing to or leaving with said Defendant a true and
- /

correct copy of the above-named document, after he identified Guy E. Boyle. This service was

made on “?Zéwa»? 57/ 1997, at /O COAm.

This unswomm statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4094

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Qﬁ Jeff Brown
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BUCKS COUNTY COURT FEB. 21,1997
BUCKS COUNTY, PA.

Re: Scal_etr'o_n Industries, Ltd. vs. Guy E. Boyle t/a Boyle Water Systems
«; Case # 96008483

Motion to Dismiss ' -

Chd
72 1T he plaintiff, Scaletron Industries, Ltd. a Pennsylvania corporation
;—; OESB Apple Tree Lane, Bucks County, PA 18949 has filed a complaint

'Against Guy E. Boyle an individual who resides in Shelby County,
~ ALABAMA presumably in error.

2 The document listed as exhibit "A" is indeed a Credit/ Dealership
Application, but the agreement is between Guy E. Boyle and " Scaletron,
Inc." of 39 Apple Tree Lane, Bucks County, PA 18949 dated July 6,
1994 and not the litigant Scaletron jndustries, Ltd. of 53 Apple Tree
Lane, Bucks County, PA 18949 ,’

!

3.1 Guy E. Boyle the listed defendant contend I have not entered into
a contractual agreement with Scaletron Industries, Ltd. of 53 Apple
Tree Lane, Bucks County, PA 18949,

4.1 Guy E. Boyle ask the courtto consider the plaintiff's Exhibit A"
which is a matter of record as proof of the aforementioned statement
and also for the courts consideration all other documents between
myself and Scaletron, Inc. which are two documents dated November
1995, approximately 14 months after original document. "

5. In conclusion, I Guy E. Boyle ask the Court Of Bucks County, PA to
grant this Motion to Dismiss this case against me for the evidence
presented which is a matter of record submitted by the plaintiff as
Exhibit’A".

encl : (1) Plaintiffs' exhibit'A’

(2) "Discount Schedule’
(3) Purchase order to Scaletron, Inc.

Sincerely,

Huy € By

T AN R ED e ST TR



I, Guy E. Boyle, an individual doing business as /dba/ Boyle Water Systems,
verify that the facts set forth in the foregoing Motion To Dismiss are true and
correct to the best of my knowiedge, information and belief.




ROEGER, WALKER & BAHLS

BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ.
Atty. I.D. #18435

P.O. Box 259 .

Perkasie, PA 18944

(215) 257-3666

.
SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS T‘S “ﬁg (7
PLAINTIFF BUCKS COUNTY, PA L oo%
Vs, = Cé‘;c:
. _ NO: 96008483-23-1 = EZ
GUY E. BOYLE, | 9 <
t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS
- DEFENDANT IN ASSUMPSIT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY: }

Kindly enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff, Scaletron Industries, Ltd. and égainst the
Defendant, Guy E. Boyle, t/a Boyle Water Syétems m the amount of Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety-eight Dollars and Sixteen Cents ($9,998.16), plus attorneys fees, interest and
costs of suit for failure of Defendant to file a response to the Compiaint in the above .referenced
matter.

Notice in accordance with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 237.5 dated Fébruary 20,
1997 1s attached héreta.

ROEGER, WALKER, CASSEL & HOLKO

[

BY: §

William C. Roeger, Jr., Esquire
Attorney [.D. No. 18435
Attorney for Plaintiff



ROEGER, WALKXR & BAHLS

BY: WILLIAM C. ROEGER, JR., ESQ.
Atty. 1.D. #13435

210 W. Walnut Street

P. 0. Box259

Perkasie, PA 18944

(215) 257-3666

SCALETRON INDUSTRIES, LTD. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff o BUCKS COUNTY, PA
vs. . NO. 96008483-23-1
GUY E. BOYLE, . IN ASSUMPSIT :
t/a BOYLE WATER SYSTEMS :
Defendant

TO: = Guy E. Boyle, t/a |
Boyle Water Systems | §
3230 Armstrong Industrial Park
P.O. Box 1747
Petham, AL 35124

DATE: February 26, 1997
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION
REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST
YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAIL HELP.

BUCKS COUNTY BAR ASSCCIATION
135 EAST STATE STREET
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901

(215) 348-9413 OR 1-800-479-8585

S
ﬂémm C. ROEGER. JR., ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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